use shall not be visible from the outside of the garage; 

(j) (k) Service (general) uses subject to the following limitations and 

corresponding conditions: 

(1) A self-service or full-service laundry, or dry-cleaning establishment 

shall not exceed two thousand five hundred square feet (2,500 sq. 

ft.) of gross floor area and no dry-cleaning chemicals shall be used 

or stored on site; and  

(2) Any establishment that has as a principal use the administration of 

massage shall not be permitted as a matter of right; and  

(k) (l) Utility (basic) uses limited to optical transmission nodes.

[...]

become objectionable to adjoining or nearby property because of 

noise, traffic, or other objectionable conditions. 

(j) Service (general) uses subject to the following limitations and 

corresponding conditions: 

(1) A self-service or full-service laundry or dry-cleaning establishment 

that exceeds two thousand five hundred square feet (2,500 sq. ft.) of 

gross floor area; and  

(2) An establishment that has as a principal use the administration of 

massage;  

(k) Utility (basic) uses, other than an optical transmission node, but not 

including an EEF use, provided the Board of Zoning Adjustment concludes